
The St Marylebone CE Bridge School 

Term Dates 2025-26 
Subject to change 

 
 
 

Term 1 Tue 2 Sept 2025-Fri 17 Oct 2025 Additional information 

 
Mon 1 September SLT Day 

 
Tue 2 September & Wed 3  September INSET Days No students in school 

 
Thur 4 September- YEAR 7s START Year 7 ONLY 

 
Friday 5  September -  ALL YEAR GROUPS Year 7, 8, 9, 10 and 11 

 
Friday 17 October - END OF TERM 1 Students are dismissed 3:15 PM 

Half Term  Mon 20 Oct 2025 – Fri 31 October 2025 

Term 2 Mon 3 Nov 2025 - Wed 17 Dec 2025 
 

 Mon 3 November - TERM 2 STARTS FOR STUDENTS  

 Wed 19th November INSET No students in school 

 
Wed 17 December - END OF TERM 2  Students are dismissed at 12.30 PM 

 
Thur 18 December  INSET   No students in school 

Christmas Thur 18 Dec 2025 – Fri 2 Jan 2026 
Christmas Day Thu 25 Dec 2025 
Boxing Day Fri 26 Dec 2025 
New Year’s Day Thur 1 Jan 2026 

Term 3 Mon 5 Jan 2026 - Fri 13 Feb 2026 
 

 
Mon 5 January - TERM 3 STARTS FOR ALL STUDENTS  

 
Fri 30 January INSET  No students in school 

 
Fri 13 February END OF TERM 3  

 Students dismissed at 3:15 PM 

Half Term Mon 16 Feb 2026 - Fri 20 Feb 2026 
 

Term 4 Mon 23 Feb 2026 - Fri 27 March 2026 
 

 Mon 23 February -  TERM 4 STARTS FOR ALL STUDENTS All students in school 

 Fri 27 March TERM 4 ENDS FOR STUDENTS Students are dismissed at 3:15 PM 

Easter Mon 30 March 2026 - Fri 10 April 2026 Good Friday, 3 April 2026 

Easter Monday, 6 April 2026 

Term 5 Mon 13 April 2026 - Fri 22 May 2026 
 



 Mon 13 April TERM 5 STARTS FOR STUDENTS May Day Bank Holiday Mon 4 May 

 May Day Bank Holiday Mon 4 May  Students do not attend 

 Fri 22 May - TERM 5 ENDS FOR STUDENTS 
 Students dismissed at 3:15 PM 

Half Term Mon 25 May 2026 - Fri 29 May 2026 Spring Bank Holiday Mon 25 May 

Term 6 Mon 1 June 2026 - Wed 16 July 2026 
 

 Mon 1 June TERM 6 STARTS FOR ALL STUDENTS 
 

 Friday 19 June INSET 
 No students in school 

 Thur 16 July TERM 6 ENDS   Students are dismissed at 12.30 pm 

Summer Fri 17 July 2026 - Fri 4 Sept 2026 August Bank Holiday Mon 31 August 

Start of 
2026-27 

 31 Aug - SLT Day 

Tue 1 Sept & Wed 2 Sept INSET 

Thur 3 Sept, Year 7  

Fri 4  Sept All students 

 

 

 
 


